FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Leger to Engrossed House Bill No. 549 by Representative Leger

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 12, after "law." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 13 and 14
- 3 in their entirety
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 3, delete line 15 in its entirety
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 3, at the beginning of line 16, change "(4)" to "(3)"
- 8 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 9 On page 4, line 8, change "department" to "Board of Regents"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 4, line 10, change "secretary of the department" to "commissioner of higher
- 12 <u>education</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 5, line 6, after "diem" insert a period "." and delete the remainder of the line and
- delete line 7 in its entirety
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 5, line 22, after "Research," and before "and the" insert "Ochsner Health System,
- 18 <u>Tulane University</u>,"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 20 On page 6, line 7, change "2014" to "2015"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 6, line 8, after "welfare" and before "a report" insert a comma "," and insert "the
- 23 House and Senate committees on commerce, and the Louisiana Innovation Council"